## Orlando Roofing Contractor Announces Name Change To Roof Commander, Inc.

Mark Rodwell November 12, 2014



Orlando Roofer - Roof Commander, Inc.

To improve their branding, local Orlando roofing contractors, Advanced Roofing Solutions, Inc. announced they have officially changed their company name to Roof Commander, Inc. Roof repairs and service will continue for the roofer serving the Orlando area.

(Newswire.net -- November 12, 2014) Orlando, FL -- The established Orlando roofer's decision to re-brand and change names was primarily due

to strengthening the brand name Roof Commander™. Company Owner, Brandon Losik commented: "We are proud to announce that we have officially changed our roofing company name from Advanced Roofing Solutions, Inc. to Roof Commander, Inc."

The CEO of the company further commented: "As our company continues to grow, we felt it was time to clearly define our brand moving forward. We are currently in the process of trademarking the name Roof Commander™ to allow our customers in the Central Florida community to associate our high quality goods and services with this distinctive trademark."

Roof Commander, Inc. of Orlando will continue to operate within their current business structure and would like their customers to know that their existing primary company contacts will remain the same and business will continue to be conducted as usual. However, they will be updating all email addresses to reflect and further strengthen the brand name Roof Commander™. Eg. firstname@roofcommander.com. All old e-mail addresses will continue to be valid and useable for a period of time during the transition to maintain streamlined communications with the company. The website domain name www.roofcommander.com will also remain unchanged.

It is expected that Central Florida residents will notice the difference in the Orlando roofing company's appearance as the updated logos and company vehicles are rolled out to reflect the new name change.

For additional information about the name change for Roof Commander, Inc. visit their official website roofcommander.com or contact them at (407) 956-4267.

## **About Roof Commander, Inc.**

Roof Commander, Inc. is a local roof repair specialist in Orlando Florida. Licensed roofers offering residential & commercial roof leak repair, replacement, tile roofing, metal roofing, shingle installation & hail damage insurance claims. One of the largest roofing companies operating in the metro Orlando area.

## Roof Commander, Inc.

121 S Orange Ave #1502 Orlando, FL United States 32801 (407) 956-4267

info@roofcommander.com

http://www.roofcommander.com

Source: http://newswire.net/newsroom/ns/00086020-orlando-roofer-announces-name-change.html